04-16-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER FORM PTO-1594 IR SHEET (Rev. 6-93) ILY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101012798 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Sasaki Glass Co., Ltd. Sasaki, Inc. Internal Address: 2-2-6 Nihonbashi-Bakuro-Cho Street Address: Chuo-Ku ☐ Individual(s) Association 103-8373 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City:\_Tokyo State: Japan ZIP: ☑ Corporation-State □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 

Yes 
No Association ☐ General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership\_\_\_ ☐ Corporation-State Assignment Merger Other Japanese Corporation ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design Other \_\_\_ ☐ YesXX No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: March 16, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 2 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,597,480 799,307 1,597,481 1,271,854 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes /Q No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: \_\_Carol Anne Been 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_115.00 Internal Address:\_\_ ☑ Enciosed Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8000 Sears Tower Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 233 South Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 (Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 04/15/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000023 /99307 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 0P 75.00 0P

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Carol Anne Been
Name of Person Signing

Carallane/2

April 5, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washings - - - - -

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Sasaki, Inc. (formerly known as Sasaki Crystal, Inc.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices located at 50 Seaview Drive, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094, U.S.A., has adopted, used, and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No. 799,307, for the mark "SASAKI GLASS", dated November 23, 1965;

Reg. No. 1,271,854, for the mark "PRISMA and design", dated March 27, 1984;

Reg. No. 1,597,480, for the mark "SASAKI", dated May 22, 1990; and

Reg. No. 1.597,481, for the mark "SASAKI CRYSTAL", dated May 22, 1990; and

WHEREAS, Sasaki Glass Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized and/or existing under the laws of Japan, with offices located at 2-2-6 Nihonbashi-Bakuro-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8373, Japan, desires to acquire the four marks identified above and the respective registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sasaki, Inc. does hereby assign to Sasaki Glass Co., Ltd. all right, title, and interest in and to the four marks identified above, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the respective registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sasaki, Inc. has caused this Assignment of Registrations of Marks to be executed by its duly authorized officer who has hereunto set his hand on the 16th day of March , 1999.

In presence of:

SASAKI, INC.

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) ss.:

On Marchic, 1999, before me Poter Figdon, personally came Kiyoshi Kousaka, to me known, who, by me duly sworn, did depose and say that deponent is the President of Sasaki, Inc., the corporation described in, and which executed the foregoing Assignment of Registrations of Marks, that deponent signed deponent's name by order of the board of directors of the corporation.

> Notary Public. State of New York No. 60-4532781 Qualified in Westchester County Certificate filed in New York 1

Term Expires March 30,2000

216604.1

10 8131584944 RECORDED: 04/06/1999